Page 1 Datasheet
Juniper Network’s Integrated Security Gateway, the NetScreen-ISG 2000, is a purpose-built, high-
performance system designed to deliver scalable network and application security for large
enterprise, carrier and data center networks. Integrating best-of-breed Deep Inspection firewall,
VPN and DoS solutions, the Juniper Networks NetScreen-ISG 2000 enables secure, reliable
connectivity along with network and application-level protection for key, high-traffic network
segments. The NetScreen-ISG 2000 is built on Juniper Network’s next-generation architecture
which includes a fourth generation security ASIC, the GigaScreen3, high speed microprocessors

Safety Certifications
UL, CUL, CSA, CB
EMC Certifications
FCC class A, CE class A, C-Tick, VCCI class A
Environment
Operational temperature: 32° to 122° F, 0° to 50° C
Non-operational temperature: -4° to 158° F, -20° to 70° C
Humidity: 10 to 90% non-condensing
MTBF (Bellcore model)
7.6 years
Security
Pending
Ordering Information
Product Part Number
NetScreen-ISG 2000 Bundles Advanced*
NetScreen-ISG 2000 system 1 4 port 10/100 I/O Module NS-ISG-2000-P00A-S00
NetScreen-ISG 2000 system 1 8 port 10/100 I/O Module NS-ISG-2000-P01A-S00
NetScreen-ISG 2000 system 1 Dual-Port mini-GBIC NS-ISG-2000-P02A-S00
I/O Module
NetScreen-ISG 2000 system 1 dual port 10/100/1000 NS-ISG-2000-P03A-S00
Copper I/O Module
NetScreen-ISG 2000 Bundles Baseline*
Netscreen-ISG 2000 system 1 4 port 10/100 I/O Module NS-ISG-2000B-P00A-S00
Netscreen-ISG 2000 system 1 8 port 10/100 I/O Module NS-ISG-2000B-P01A-S00
Netscreen-ISG 2000 system 1 Dual port mini-GBIC NS-ISG-2000B-P02A-S00
I/O Module
NetScreen-ISG 2000 system 1 dual port 10/100/1000 NS-ISG-2000B-P03A-S00
Copper I/O Module
*All systems include 2 AC power supplies and 0 virtual systems
NetScreen-ISG 2000 Virtual System Upgrades
VSYS Upgrade 0 to 5 NS-ISG-2000-VSYS-5
VSYS Upgrade 5 to 25 NS-ISG-2000-VSYS-25
VSYS Upgrade 25 to 50 NS-ISG-2000-VSYS-50
VSYS Upgrade 0 to 25 NS-ISG-2000-VSYS-025
VSYS Upgrade 0 to 50 NS-ISG-2000-VSYS-050
Every Virtual System includes 1 virtual router and 2 security zones, usable in the virtual or
root system
NetScreen-ISG 2000 Components
I/O Module - Dual Port Mini GBIC-SX NS-ISG-2000-SX2
I/O Module - Dual Port Mini GBIC-LX NS-ISG-2000-LX2
I/O Module - 4 Port 10/100 Fast Ethernet NS-ISG-2000-FE4
I/O Module - 8 Port 10/100 Fast Ethernet NS-ISG-2000-FE8
I/O Module - Dual Port 10/100/1000 Gig Ethernet NS-ISG-2000-TX2
SX transceiver (mini-GBIC) NS-SYS-GBIC-MSX
LX transceiver (mini-GBIC) NS-SYS-GBIC-MLX
AC power supply NS-ISG-2000-PWR-AC
DC power supply NS-ISG-2000-PWR-DC
Japan power cord option NS-ISG-2000-JAPAN
Fan module NS-ISG-2000-FAN
Rack Mount Kit (19 in., all mounting hardware) NS-ISG-2000-RCK-01
Rack Mount Kit (23 in., all mounting hardware) NS-ISG-2000-RCK-02
Blank Interface Panel NS-ISG-2000-IPAN
Blank Power Supply Cover NS-ISG-2000-PPAN
(1) Performance, capacity and features listed are based upon systems ScreenOS 5.0.0 and may vary with other ScreenOS
releases. Actual throughput may vary based upon packet size and enabled features.
(2) Performance and capacity provided are the measured maximums under ideal testing conditions. May vary by deployment.
(3) Shared among all Virtual Systems